PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILYA GENNADYEVICH GELFENBEYN	12/21/2015
ARTEM GONCHARUK	12/20/2015
ILYA ANDREEVICH PLATONOV	12/20/2015
PAVEL ALEKSANDROVICH SIROTIN	12/20/2015
OLGA ALEKSANDROVNA GELFENBEYN	12/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OOO SPEAKTOIT
Street Address:	UL. DOLGORUKOVSKAYA, 34 BLDG 2
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	127006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15993434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252777

Email: CAdams@MiddletonLaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 SOUTH FOURTH STREET; SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZS202-18599 (1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. HIGDON	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Higdon/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZS202-18599_Assignment - Inventors to Speaktoit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050627 FRAME: 0123

505708039

source=ZS202-18599_Assignment - Inventors to Speaktoit#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050627 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, undersigned inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

GENERATING DIALOG RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CHAT INFORMATION SYSTEMS BASED ON USER INTERACTION AND ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

for which We have executed a U.S. patent application (Atty. Docket No. 1088.021US1), which is U.S. national phase entry of International Application PCT/RU2013/000551 filed on June 27, 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to OOO Speaktoit, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Russia, having a place of business at ul. Dolgorukovskaya, 34 bldg 2, 127006 Moscow, Russian Federation ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' beirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that We have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside our signatures.

Date: 12-21-2015

2) Signature:	Date: <u>12/20/2015</u>
3) Signature: Typed Name: Ilya Andreevich Platonov	Date:
4) Signature: Typed Name: Pavel Aleksandrovich Sirotin	_{Date:} 12/20/2015
5) Signature:	Date:12/20/2015

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 050627 FRAME: 0126